Introduced by the Human Services Committee of the:

## INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

## RESOLUTION HONORING JUDITH PRICE

## **RESOLUTION #11-080**

WHEREAS, Judith Price began her career with Ingham County in September 1987, as a full-time Vision & Hearing Technician in the Ingham County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, she has exemplified outstanding public health practice throughout her years of service as a Vision Technician; and

WHEREAS, having successfully maintained state credentials for 24 years, she provided more than 5,000 screenings each year to children throughout Ingham County; and

WHEREAS, the cumulative impact of her service included over 120,000 screenings to children and youth, which is a benefit as well to their families; and

WHEREAS, Judy's career touched the Ingham County Health Department Vision and Hearing Screening Program, area schools, and the community at large; and

WHEREAS, Judy's warm smile, laughter, and outspoken personality will be long remembered.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby honors Judith Price for her 24 years of dedicated service to the community and for the contributions she has made to the Ingham County Health Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board wishes her continued success in all of her future endeavors.

**HUMAN SERVICES:** Yeas: Tennis, McGrain, Koenig, Nolan, Vickers, Dougan

Navs: None Absent: None Approved 2/28/11